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7 Automobilistica Italiana

CLASSIFICA DOPO LA PROVA SPECIALE .5
LANCIOLE (Km 14,820)
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Montecatini Terme (PT) - 12/13 Giugno 2010
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2
18
23
48
35
14
21

4
24
51

6

5
19
73
16
43
45

9

8
31
37
80
41
58
79

7

100
22
34
29
86
33
53
40
83
76

121
94
90

106

105
92
99

1°CONDUTTORE

LUCCHESI G.
GADDINI S.
BRACCINI M.
MORICCI P.
DANESI E.
PINELLI F.
LENZI S.
LAZZERI G.
PIERUCCINI P.
PUCCI L.
LENZI A.
GALLIANI S.
SINIBALDI S.
INCERPI S.
MARCHI G.
GIANNINI M.
MORI G.
LENZI A.

GIANNECCHINI I.

BIAGIONI A.
LAGAZZI P.
GALIAZZO M.
BOTTIP.L.
GORI J.

SCARTABELLI A.

CASIPOLI M.
BIONDI G.
BANCALARI P.
SANTINI D.
MARIANI M.
GARGINI M.
TALINI F.
VENTUROLIR.
CECERONIR.
ANGILLETTA N.
LUMERI G.
FATTORINI C.
TOGNINI L.
NARDINI M.
GENTILI B.
DAL PINO M.
FAGNI L.
CORSI M.

NAZ 2°CONDUTTORE

GHILARDI T.
INNOCENTI J.
SASSONIA A.
GARAVALDI P.
TEMPLARI M.
DE MARI D.
PIAZZA S.
BUGELLI A.
CIUCCI G.
MATUCCI F.
CARABELLESE R.
GALEOTTI L.
ACRI L.
GIOVANNINI R.
SALOTTI M.
MICHI D.
GIANNARINI E.
CERONET.
MAZZANTI F.
MONTICELLI L.
RESTUCCIA S.
FANTON M.
VACCARI M.
PELLI M.
GREGORIANI P.
GREMENTIERI F.
MANCINI M.
BENASSI M.
MAZZETTI S.
ONNIBONI M.
FERRARI R.
PUCCETTI N.
MONGIORGI S.
ALTAMURA M.
SALOTTI F.
MAGGESI M.
FERRIGNO E.
PELLETTI G.
CHELI M.
MARRACCINI L.
NESI A.

FAGNI F.
MACCIONI M.

NAZ VETTURA GC  SCUDERIA POS T.PREC. TEMPO PS PEN. TOTALE D.ASS. DIFF.PREC.
| ABARTH GRANDE PUNTO S20 ETRURIA 2 29'10.7 11'50.7 41'01.4
| RENAULT CLIO R3C R3C ETRURIA 3 29'40.3 11'37.3 41'17.6 16.2 16.2
| PEUGEOT 206 RC A7  GIP RACING DON CARLOS 4 29'58.0 11'42.7 41'40.7 39.3 23.1
| RENAULT CLIO RS N3 JOKER TEAM 7 30'01.7 11'62.2 41'53.9 52.5 13.2
| RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FA7 JOLLY RACING TEAM 5 29'59.9 11'56.1 41'56.0 54.6 2.1
| RENAULT CLIO R3C R3C T.T. RACING 8 3021.3 11'49.6 42'10.9 1'09.5 14.9
| RENAULT CLIO R3C R3C STAR RACING 9 30'23.4 11'48.6 42'12.0 1'10.6 1.1
| RENAULT CLIO S1600 S16 JOLLY RACING TEAM 6 30'00.3 12'12.0 42'12.3 1'10.9 0.3
| PEUGEOT 306 A7  BALESTRERO 12 3029.6 11'51.8 42'21.4 1'20.0 9.1
| RENAULT CLIO RS N3  JOLLY RACING TEAM 10 3025.0 11'58.6 42'23.6 122.2 22
| RENAULT CLIO S1600 S16 GIESSE PROMOTION 11 30'26.6 12'04.3 42'30.9 1'29.5 7.3
| RENAULT CLIO S1600 §16 BALESTRERO 14 30'38.7 12'02.1 42'40.8 1'39.4 9.9
| RENAULT CLIO R3C R3C VERSILIA RALLY TEAM 13 30'35.9 12'09.4 42'45.3 1'43.9 4.5
| PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A6 GIP RACING DON CARLOS 15 30'40.4 12'10.5 42'50.9 1'49.5 5.6
| RENAULT CLIO R3C R3C C.B. MOTORSPORT 16 30'46.9 12'07.8 42'54.7 1'63.3 3.8
| CITROEN C2 R2B JOKER TEAM 17 30'50.1 12'09.0 42'59.1 1'67.7 4.4
| CITROEN C2 R2B JOKER TEAM 19 31'06.4 12'09.6 43'16.0 2'14.6 16.9
| RENAULT CLIO S1600 S16 STAR RACING 18 31'03.7 12'19.8 43'23.5 2221 7.5
| RENAULT CLIO S1600 S16 T.R.S. 25 3121.2 12'14.5 43'35.7 2'34.3 12.2
| RENAULT CLIO FA7 21 31'15.3 12'20.8 43'36.1 2'34.7 0.4
| RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FA7 JOLLY RACING TEAM 24 31'20.4 12'20.9 43'41.3 2'39.9 5.2
| PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A6 G.S. PROMOTION 30 31'41.7 12'19.1 44'00.8 2'69.4 19.5
| RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FA7 31 31'43.2 12'17.7 44'00.9 2'569.5 0.1
| RENAULT CLIO FN3 STAR RACING 33 31'45.6 12'21.0 44'06.6 3'05.2 5.7
| PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A6 GRANDUCATO CORSE 28 31'38.3 12'34.9 44'13.2 3'11.8 6.6
| RENAULT CLIO S1600 S16 RALLY POINT 29 31'41.6 12'39.3 44'20.9 3'19.5 7.7
| PEUGEOT 106 N2  GIP RACING DON CARLOS 23 31'19.3 13'02.8 44221 3'20.7 1.2
| RENAULT CLIO R3C R3C JOKER TEAM 32 31'44.6 12'39.9 44'24.5 3'23.1 24
| RENAULT CLIO FA7 TEAM KATORI 27 31254 13'00.2 44'25.6 3'24.2 1.1
| RENAULT CLIO FA7 4 VALLI PARMA 35 31'565.4 12'34.0 44'29.4 3'28.0 3.8
| MG 105 ZR A5 VALDELSA MOTORSPORT 34 31'47.8 13'10.5 44'58.3 3'56.9 28.9
| RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FA7 T.R.S. 37 32'10.0 12'50.4 45'00.4 3'59.0 2.1
| PEUGEOT 306 RALLYE N3 RUBICONE CORSE 39 32'18.4 12'44.4 45'02.8 4'01.4 24
| RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FA7 38 32'17.5 12'51.8 45'09.3 4'07.9 6.5
| PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A6 JOKER TEAM 43 32'46.8 12'35.4 45'22.2 4'20.8 12.9
| CITROEN SAXO A6  JOLLY RACING TEAM 40 32'24.4 13'05.1 45'29.5 4'28.1 7.3
| FIAT 600 SPORTING A0 STAR RACING 36 31'56.4 13'43.7 45'40.1 4'38.7 10.6
| PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE FA5 JOKER TEAM 47 33'00.6 12'56.3 45'56.9 4'55.5 16.8
| PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE FA5 53 33'20.4 12'43.4 46'03.8 5'02.4 6.9
| PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N2  RALLY POINT 42 32'43.7 13'38.0 46'21.7 5'20.3 17.9
| CITROEN SAXO N2 JOKER TEAM 45 32'55.0 13'28.9 46'23.9 5'22.5 22
| PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE FA5 PISTOIA CORSE 57 33'26.4 13'09.3 46'35.7 5'34.3 11.8
| PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE FA5 PISTOIA CORSE 53 33'20.4 13'22.9 46'43.3 5'41.9 7.6
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44
45
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48
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56
107
103

87

91

10
134
123

70

77

93

85
110

49

74

28
128
143
114

84
127

32

96

97
122
120

98
109
138
145

27
147
116
124
125
141
135
137
133

46
101
142
126

89
148
112
150
149
146
139

1°CONDUTTORE

MARCONI D.
TADDEI P.
ROSTA A.
VIVIANI L.
FLOSI P.
VACCA G.
BARSOTTI V.
FANUCCHI C.
SANNINO L.
LEPORATTI L.
GUGGIA M.
FATICHI A.
BALDI M.
ARTINO L.
LEONI G.
GORI M.
CARNINO F.
LUCCHESI A.
DE BIASI T.
MONTI R.
STERPONE M.
PURPI R.
GIORGINI L.
FRANCESCHINI A.
VACCAI M.
TOCCHINI P.
ZINANNI L.
BELLINI L.
NARDI S.
ROCCHICCIOLI V.
BONGIOVANNI D.
LOMBARDI R.
SONNOLI I.
MEI M.
BALDACCI M.
BIONDI S.
FILIPPELLI F.
CHELUCCI A.
SATTI L.
LEONI A.
VANNELLI A.
BARDELLI M.
BAISI C.
BAGAGLI P.
VITELLI L.
ROTONDI A.
FONTANINI A.
CITERA J.
FREDIANELLI A.
BURRONI D.

NAZ

2°CONDUTTORE ~ NAZ VETTURA GC
CANIGIANI S. | RENAULT CLIO RS N3
BERNARDI G. | PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N2
CERBAI A. | CITROEN SAXO N2
CRISTOFANIM.G. | FIAT PANDA EVO A5
PARRILLO G. | PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE = FA5
CAMBIALI S. | PEUGEOT 206 S1600 S16
FILIPPINI E. | FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
PORTERAF. | FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
MERCANTI S. | RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FN3
LEPORATTI S. | PEUGEOT 106 A6
RAFFAELLI L. | PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE FA5
BECHERI M. | FIAT PANDA EVO A5
DI EGIDIO M. | PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N2
NARDINI M. | RENAULT CLIO RS N3
PAGLIAI L. | PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A6
POLTRI S. | RENAULT CLIO RS A7
PORTA G.M. | FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
PELLEGRINI A. | MG 105 ZR N1
SARTI F. | PEUGEOT 106 N2
DEGLI INNOCENTI | MG 105 ZR A5
CAVALLOTTOA. | FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
ABBATE V. | RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FA7
CATONE V. | PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE = FA5
SOMMOVIGO M. | PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE FA5
COSTANTE G. | FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
MONTI P. | FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
BIAGINI S. | PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE FA5
MAZZOLI M. | PEUGEOT 106 N2
PAYTA J. | AUTOBIANCHI A112 FAO
BIANCHI E. | PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE  FN1
BERNARDI V. | PEUGEOT 306 A7
BECHELLI M. | PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE  FN1
BOZZOLI S. | PEUGEOT 106 N2
SEBASTIANI A. | FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
MARRACCINIL. | FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
COLETTA J. | MG 105 ZR N1
NEGRINI A. | FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
BRUNI A. | FIAT 500 SPORTING FAO
FRANCHI M. | FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
ROBBI R. | CITROEN C2 R2B
SARTI A. | OPEL CORSA N2
PACE G. | MG 105 ZR N1
VANNUCCI D. | FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
CITIA. | PEUGEOT 106 XSI FA5
MARTINI S. | FIAT 600 SPORTING NO
PELLICCI A. | OPEL CORSA N2
CERAGIOLI M. | FIAT 600 SPORTING NO
DI DOMENICOD. | FIAT 600 SPORTING NO
BALDACCI S. | PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE  FN1
LAZZERINI V. | FIAT 500 SPORTING FAQ

SCUDERIA POS

GIP RACING DON CARLOS 55
PUBLISPORT RACING 41

TEAM KATORI 48
KIT RACING 60
PISTOIA CORSE 61
T.R.S. 67
2B TECNOSPORT 46
JOKER TEAM 59
JOKER TEAM 58
STAR RACING 71
GIP RACING DON CARLOS 69
KIT RACING 74

50
STAR RACING 75

GIP RACING DON CARLOS 70
JOLLY RACING TEAM 72

MONFERRATO 65
JOKER TEAM 49
C.T.L. JUNIOR TEAM 52
JOLLY RACING TEAM 77

68
SPORT RALLY CAR 22

83

82
STAR RACING 76
PISTOIA CORSE 73
GIP RACING DON CARLOS 86
JOKER TEAM 79
SPORT RALLY CAR 80
PUBLISPORT RACING 78
PISTOIA CORSE 90

PUBLISPORT RACING 81
JOLLY RACING TEAM 88

JOKER TEAM 85
STAR RACING 66
GIP RACING DON CARLOS 62
ALEX GROUP 91
PISTOIA CORSE 87
TR.T. 92

GIP RACING DON CARLOS 97
GIP RACING DON CARLOS 98
VALDELSA MOTORSPORT 84

JOKER TEAM 93
CITTA' DI PISA 96
ALEX GROUP 95

JOLLY RACING TEAM 94
GIP RACING DON CARLOS 99

STAR RACING 101
100
JOKER TEAM 102

T.PREC.

33'20.7
32'32.0
33'02.3
33'31.8
33'41.0
33'563.2
32'59.5
33'30.4
3327.3
33'57.9
33'56.6
34'00.6
33'07.1
34'17.0
33'56.7
33'568.8
33'45.4
33'04.0
33'15.7
34'18.6
33'65.3
31'16.3
34'54.2
34'48.7
34'18.0
33'59.0
35'07.6
34'42.1
34'45.2
34'31.1
35'33.5
34'46.2
35'17.9
35'06.8
33'51.5
33'43.2
35'45.0
35'15.2
36'05.0
38'19.5
38'45.3
34'56.9
36'37.1
37'42.7
37'14.4
36'51.0
39'14.0
40'21.0
39201
44'14.4

TEMPO PS

13'24.7
14'24.8
13'57.8
13'29.4
13'23.2
13'13.5
14'09.0
13'40.9
13'46.8
13'22.5
13'42.0
13'28.7
14'32.5
13'31.2
13'59.1
14'01.1
14'17.9
15'07.8
15'01.4
13'58.8
14'29.1
17'09.8
13'37.1
13'54.0
14'36.4
15'01.7
14'13.7
14'50.4
14'48.8
15'22.0
14'20.4
15'10.1
14'39.2
15'05.1
15'44.3
17'13.4
15'33.1
16'16.5
15'38.6
13'37.6
13'25.5
17'26.7
15'51.8
15'19.7
16'16.6
16'50.3
17'47.8
17'34.3
18'35.1
19'34.5

PEN. TOTALE

46'45.4
46'56.8
47'00.1
47'01.2
47'04.2
47'06.7
47'08.5
47'11.3
47'14 1
47'20.4
47'38.6
47'39.3
47'39.6
47'48.2
47'55.8
47'59.9
48'03.3
48'11.8
48'17.1
48'17.4
48'24.4
48'26.1
48'31.3
48'42.7
48'54.4
49'00.7
49'21.3
49'32.5
49'34.0
49'53.1
49'53.9
49'56.3
49'57 .1
50'11.9
1'00 50'35.8

50'56.6

51'18.1

51'31.7

51'43.6

51'57.1

52'10.8

52'23.6

52'28.9

53'02.4

53'31.0

53'41.3

57'01.8

57'55.3

58'05.2
1:04'08.9

010

010
0'20

D.ASS.

5'44.0
5'65.4
5'58.7
5'69.8
6'02.8
6'05.3
6'07.1
6'09.9
6'12.7
6'19.0
6'37.2
6'37.9
6'38.2
6'46.8
6'54.4
6'58.5
7'01.9
7'10.4
7'15.7
7'16.0
7'23.0
7247
7'29.9
7'41.3
7'53.0
7'59.3
8'19.9
8'31.1
8'32.6
8'561.7
8'52.5
8'564.9
8'65.7
9'10.5
9'34.4
9'65.2
10'16.7
10'30.3
10'42.2
10'65.7
11'09.4
11'22.2
11'27.5
12'01.0
12'29.6
12'39.9
16'00.4
16'53.9
17'03.8
23'07.5

DIFF.PREC.

21
11.4
383
1.1
3.0
25
1.8
2.8
2.8
6.3
18.2
0.7
0.3
8.6
7.6
4.1
3.4
8.5
583
0.3
7.0
1.7
5.2
11.4
11.7
6.3
20.6
11.2
1.5
191
0.8
24
0.8
14.8
23.9
20.8
21.5
13.6
11.9
13.5
13.7
12.8
5.3
33.5
28.6
10.3
3'20.5
53.5
9.9
6'03.7
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ABBANDONI

11
12
15
20
25
26
30
36
38
39
42
44
47
50
52
54
59
71
72
75
78
82
88
95

102

108

111

113

115

117

118

119

129

131

132

140

144

Montecatini Terme (PT) - 12/13 Giugno 2010

1°CONDUTTORE

TOGNOZZI G.
CATELANI V.
GORIA.
DANESI M.
BETTINI F.
TOMASSO D.
COMINELLI I.
NAPOLITANO C.
COLOMBINI A.
LOMIR.
FOSCARINI G.
STECCONE D.
MATTEUCCI C.
FERRARI G.
FETIF.
GIANNERINI A.
PROFILIT.
CECCHINI M.

D'ANNIBALE ORSI

PILLIU A.
RIZZIOLI G.
MARCHETTI M.
BINDI A.
LAZZARESCHI M.
BONARI A.
SCATENAF.
MENCARELLI L.
CARLI F.P.
CIAMPI C.
MOTRONI M.
PANICHELLA R.
PIACENTINI R.
FATTORINI F.
CORTI E.

OLIANI E.
BALDASSARRI G.
GIOVANNETTI R.
DAMIANI R.
LUNARDI S.

NAZ

2°CONDUTTORE

PELLEGRINI M.
GAZZE"

PACINI L.
ROSIGNOLLIURI
GIANNONE L.
TURATTI M.
PIANCA P.
CHIARI B.
CASTIGLIONI D.
SALVETTIR.
LUNARDI M.
SAVONI V.
MANFREDI G.
FERRARI L.
POLLINI C.
BORSI A.
ALIANO A.
NASSI I.

GRILLI F.
LIESSIR.
MINGARELLI M.
ZUCCHI E.
TRICOLI G.
TOGNIT.
MEONI L.
BENEDETTI M.
LUCHETTI F.
MARCHI C.
SUZZI F.

MASI M.
MICHELETTI S.
ROSI A.
BENASSI L.
CINELLIR.
PARDUCCI J.
BALDASSARRI L.
MARCUCCI M.
NANIA A.
MARTINELLI S.

NAZ VETTURA GC

PEUGEOT 207 S2000 S20
ABARTH GRANDE PUNTO S20
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO N4
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO N4
RENAULT CLIO R3C R3C
RENAULT CLIO R3C R3C

PEUGEOT 206 RC A7
PEUGEOT 306 A7
VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI FA7
RENAULT CLIO FA7

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FA7
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FA7

RENAULT TWINGO R2B
CITROEN C2 R2B
RENAULT CLIO RS N3
RENAULT CLIO RS N3
RENAULT CLIO RS N3
RENAULT CLIO RS N3
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FN3
PEUGEOT 309 FN3
OPEL ASTRA GSI FN3
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A6
PEUGEOT 106 MAXI A6

PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A6
PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE FA5
PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE FA5
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N2

PEUGEOT 106 N2
PEUGEOT 106 S16 N2
PEUGEOT 106 N2
CITROEN SAXO N2
CITROEN SAXO N2

PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N2
FIAT 600 SPORTING AO
FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
FIAT 600 SPORTING A0
MG 105 ZR N1
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE  FN1

SCUDERIA POS

ETRURIA

C.T.L. MOTO SPORT
PISTOIA CORSE

GIP RACING DON CARLOS
PRORACING

RALLY POINT

A.S. DP GROUP

GIP RACING DON CARLOS
RALLY POINT

RALLY POINT

TEAM 54 SPORT

JOLLY RACING TEAM

GIP RACING DON CARLOS
JOLLY RACING TEAM
VALDELSA MOTORSPORT
SANDRO MUNARI

A.S. DP GROUP

PISTOIA CORSE

TEAM 54 SPORT

T.R.S.
VERSILIA RALLY TEAM

GIP RACING DON CARLOS

SPORT RALLY CAR

NEW 2P PROMOSPORT
GIP RACING DON CARLOS
T.R.S.

RALLY POINT

ALEX GROUP

FAST 97

JOKER TEAM

2B TECNOSPORT

STAR RACING

GIP RACING DON CARLOS
A.S. DP GROUP

TOTALE D.ASS.

NP (PS.5) - LANCIOLE
NP (PS.5) - LANCIOLE
NP (PS.3) - AVAGLIO
RIT (PS.4) - BUGGIANO
RIT (PS.2) - LANCIOLE
NP (PS.5) - LANCIOLE
RIT (PS.2) - LANCIOLE
NP (PS.5) - LANCIOLE
RIT (PS.3) - AVAGLIO
NP (PS.3) - AVAGLIO
RIT (PS.2) - LANCIOLE
NP (PS.3) - AVAGLIO
RIT (PS.2) - LANCIOLE
NP (PS.4) - BUGGIANO
NP (PS.3) - AVAGLIO
NP (PS.1) - BUGGIANO
RIT (PS.5) - LANCIOLE
RIT (PS.4) - BUGGIANO
RIT (PS.3) - AVAGLIO
RIT (PS.1) - BUGGIANO
RIT (PS.2) - LANCIOLE
NP (PS.3) - AVAGLIO
RIT (PS.2) - LANCIOLE
RIT (PS.2) - LANCIOLE
RIT (PS.3) - AVAGLIO
RIT (PS.5) - LANCIOLE
RIT (PS.4) - BUGGIANO
NON PARTITO

RIT (PS.2) - LANCIOLE
NP (PS.5) - LANCIOLE
RIT (PS.3) - AVAGLIO
NP (PS.5) - LANCIOLE
RIT (PS.4) - BUGGIANO
RIT (PS.1) - BUGGIANO
NP (PS.3) - AVAGLIO
RIT (PS.2) - LANCIOLE
RIT (PS.4) - BUGGIANO
RIT (PS.5) - LANCIOLE
NP (PS.3) - AVAGLIO

DIFF.PREC.
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